
SAVANNAH SOLO FINAL RESULTS #2
3/22024

TOTAL REGISTERED: 30, WITH TIMES: 30 

SS - Super Street - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SS 27 James Dufresne 2023 Porsche GT4 34.451 34.661(1) 32.909 32.941 30.911 30.166 30.281 32.154 29.910 29.910

AS - A Street - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 AS 152 Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 C06k 31.734 30.978 31.053 DNF DNF 28.676 28.965 28.175 28.332 28.175

2 AS 52 Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 32.210 31.184 DNF 30.764 30.938 29.210 30.094 29.145 31.171(1) 29.145 (0.970)

3 AS 69 Victor Gerren 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 31.684 31.545 31.302 30.584 29.942 29.388 30.203 29.629 29.526 29.388 (0.243)

4 AS 6 (L)Cassidy Talley 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 36.923 36.828 DNF 36.909 33.828 RRN 33.101 32.404 32.815 32.915 32.404 (3.016)

BS - B Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 BS 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2019 BMW M4 - Eric 32.718 31.751 31.249 30.931 31.760(1) 29.609 31.617(1) RRN 28.977 28.740 28.740

2 BS 17 (L)Amy Siegenthaler 2019 BMW M4 - Amy 36.215 37.096 34.626 34.628 33.292 33.637 33.860 34.162 33.902 33.292 (4.552)

CS - C Street - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 33.932 33.472 32.856 32.495 32.224 32.108 32.111 31.923 32.026 31.923

DS - D Street - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 DS 71 Brandon Roos 2008 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution X 35.479 33.047 32.392 32.780 32.082 30.711 30.355 30.905 30.130 30.130

FS - F Street - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 FS 28 James Glenn 2024 Chevrolet Camaro 2SS 36.467 DNF 34.953 35.188 34.070 33.182 38.388 33.507 34.817 33.182

GS - G Street - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 36.539 33.416 32.950 32.837 31.569 31.646 34.057(1) 30.705 30.598 30.598

STH - Street Touring Hatch - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STH 77 Patrick Glenn 2012 Volkswagen Jetta Sportwagen TDI DNF 33.253 DNF DNF 33.967 32.877 33.248 33.031 33.239 32.877

STX - Street Touring Xtreme - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STX 12 William Doran 2009 BMW 328i 37.315 33.475 33.187 33.378 30.965 RRN 31.492 31.020 31.157 30.417 30.417

2 STX 112 Solomon Fillingim 2009 BMW 328i 37.468 35.420 34.690 33.806 36.917 32.704 32.034 32.467 31.325 31.325 (0.908)

STR - Street Touring Roadster - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STR 81 Jan Pogorzelski 1994 Mazda Miata 32.918 33.492(1) 32.418 31.944 30.795 30.896 30.477 30.319 DNF 30.319

2 STR 86 Dan Doyle 2019 Mazda MX-5 RF Club 34.297 34.188 33.373(1) 32.478 35.015(1) 31.510 31.056 30.755 30.754 30.754 (0.435)

STU - Street Touring Ultra - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STU 13 Michael Tepley 2002 Porsche 911 32.605 31.798 30.672 DNF 30.409 30.151 29.805 30.018 29.981 29.805

2 STU 93 Garrett Panciera 2008 Ford Mustang GT 36.547 35.627 34.573 33.749 33.451 32.827 35.226(1) 32.907 RRN RRN 32.882 32.827 (3.022)

SST - Super Street Touring - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SST 185 Paul Aron 2016 Alfa Romeo 4C Spider 32.198 32.328 34.025(1) 31.746 30.368 29.600 29.202 28.948 31.070(1) 28.948

CSP - C Street Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CSP 88 Marcus Lo 2002 Mazda Miata 35.205 34.863 35.039 RRN 33.930 DNF 33.569 32.453 32.521 32.237 32.237

ESP - E Street Prepared - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 32.067 30.650 31.906 30.551 29.387 29.168 29.158 28.925 29.034 28.925

2 ESP 25 Tyler Schultz 2005 Mini Cooper S 33.310 33.219 33.284 32.555 DNF 31.837 31.540 31.450 31.221 31.221 (2.296)

3 ESP 7 Eric Caron 2010 Chevrolet Camaro DNF DNF DNF 36.916(1) 36.870(1) 33.957 32.911 32.816 33.098 32.816 (1.595)

SMF - Street Modified FWD - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SMF 8 Jaxon Arraj 2018 Ford Fiesta ST 34.592 33.459 32.499 31.882 RRN 30.215 34.613(1) RRN 30.995 30.365 30.215

2 SMF 18 Brandon Blige 2018 Ford Fiesta ST DNF 35.860 33.727 33.138 32.571 31.065 31.607 31.112 31.844 31.065 (0.850)

3 SMF 12 Christopher Written 1992 Honda Civic DNF DNF 33.249 32.781 31.826 31.986 DNF 31.622 31.249 31.249 (0.184)

CAMT - Classic American Muscle T - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 34.534 33.138 32.312 32.358 30.750 DNF 30.426 30.406 30.255 30.255

CAMS - Classic American Muscle S - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CAMS 69 Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 34.975 32.916 RRN 32.142 31.186 30.257 29.664 45.859 29.802 30.637 29.664

2 CAMS 9 (L)Allison Smith 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 40.097 39.786 39.188 37.934 36.518 35.328 36.177 35.590 34.753 34.753 (5.089)

CSM - Club Spec Mustang - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CSM 29 Gary Di Cicco 2006 Ford Mustang GT 35.802 34.224 33.292 33.918 32.817 32.566 32.107 31.692 32.888 31.692

Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver

Raw time 28.175 AS 152 Justin Dantis

Index 23.216 AS 152 Justin Dantis

Street 28.175 AS 152 Justin Dantis

Street Touring 28.948 SST 185 Paul Aron



Street Prepared 28.925 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon

*** Bumping Pax Control is active - Bumped classes are auto-paxed

PAX TIME RESULTS
Index Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Time Index Index Time Diff. From 1st

1 1 AS 152 Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 C06k 28.175 0.824 23.216 0.000 0.000

2 1 BS 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2019 BMW M4 - Eric 28.740 0.818 23.509 0.293 0.293

3 2 AS 52 Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 29.145 0.824 24.015 0.506 0.799

4 1 SST 185 Paul Aron 2016 Alfa Romeo 4C Spider 28.948 0.836 24.201 0.185 0.984

5 3 AS 69 Victor Gerren 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 29.388 0.824 24.216 0.015 1.000

6 1 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 28.925 0.840 24.297 0.081 1.081

7 1 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 30.598 0.796 24.356 0.059 1.140

8 1 DS 71 Brandon Roos 2008 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution X 30.130 0.810 24.405 0.049 1.189

9 1 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 30.255 0.820 24.809 0.404 1.593

10 1 STU 13 Michael Tepley 2002 Porsche 911 29.805 0.833 24.828 0.018 1.611

11 1 STX 12 William Doran 2009 BMW 328i 30.417 0.819 24.912 0.084 1.695

12 1 SS 27 James Dufresne 2023 Porsche GT4 29.910 0.835 24.975 0.063 1.759

13 1 CAMS 69 Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 29.664 0.848 25.155 0.180 1.939

14 1 STR 81 Jan Pogorzelski 1994 Mazda Miata 30.319 0.832 25.225 0.070 2.009

15 2 STR 86 Dan Doyle 2019 Mazda MX-5 RF Club 30.754 0.832 25.587 0.362 2.371

16 1 CSM 29 Gary Di Cicco 2006 Ford Mustang GT 31.692 0.808 25.607 0.020 2.391

17 2 STX 112 Solomon Fillingim 2009 BMW 328i 31.325 0.819 25.655 0.048 2.439

18 1 SMF 8 Jaxon Arraj 2018 Ford Fiesta ST 30.215 0.850 25.683 0.028 2.467

19 1 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 31.923 0.813 25.953 0.271 2.737

20 2 ESP 25 Tyler Schultz 2005 Mini Cooper S 31.221 0.840 26.226 0.272 3.009

21 2 SMF 18 Brandon Blige 2018 Ford Fiesta ST 31.065 0.850 26.405 0.180 3.189

22 3 SMF 12 Christopher Written 1992 Honda Civic 31.249 0.850 26.562 0.156 3.345

23 1 STH 77 Patrick Glenn 2012 Volkswagen Jetta Sportwagen TDI 32.877 0.812 26.696 0.134 3.480

24 4 AS 6 (L)Cassidy Talley 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 32.404 0.824 26.701 0.005 3.485

25 1 FS 28 James Glenn 2024 Chevrolet Camaro 2SS 33.182 0.814 27.010 0.309 3.794

26 2 BS 17 (L)Amy Siegenthaler 2019 BMW M4 - Amy 33.292 0.818 27.233 0.223 4.017

27 2 STU 93 Garrett Panciera 2008 Ford Mustang GT 32.827 0.833 27.345 0.112 4.129

28 3 ESP 7 Eric Caron 2010 Chevrolet Camaro 32.816 0.840 27.565 0.221 4.349

29 1 CSP 88 Marcus Lo 2002 Mazda Miata 32.237 0.860 27.724 0.158 4.508

30 2 CAMS 9 (L)Allison Smith 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 34.753 0.848 29.471 1.747 6.254

RAW TIME RESULTS
Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Raw Time Diff. From 1st

1 AS 152 Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 C06k 28.175 0.000 0.000

2 BS 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2019 BMW M4 - Eric 28.740 0.565 0.565

3 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 28.925 0.185 0.750

4 SST 185 Paul Aron 2016 Alfa Romeo 4C Spider 28.948 0.023 0.773

5 AS 52 Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 29.145 0.197 0.970

6 AS 69 Victor Gerren 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 29.388 0.243 1.213

7 CAMS 69 Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 29.664 0.276 1.489

8 STU 13 Michael Tepley 2002 Porsche 911 29.805 0.141 1.630

9 SS 27 James Dufresne 2023 Porsche GT4 29.910 0.105 1.735

10 DS 71 Brandon Roos 2008 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution X 30.130 0.220 1.955

11 SMF 8 Jaxon Arraj 2018 Ford Fiesta ST 30.215 0.085 2.040

12 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 30.255 0.040 2.080

13 STR 81 Jan Pogorzelski 1994 Mazda Miata 30.319 0.064 2.144



14 STX 12 William Doran 2009 BMW 328i 30.417 0.098 2.242

15 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 30.598 0.181 2.423

16 STR 86 Dan Doyle 2019 Mazda MX-5 RF Club 30.754 0.156 2.579

17 SMF 18 Brandon Blige 2018 Ford Fiesta ST 31.065 0.311 2.890

18 ESP 25 Tyler Schultz 2005 Mini Cooper S 31.221 0.156 3.046

19 SMF 12 Christopher Written 1992 Honda Civic 31.249 0.028 3.074

20 STX 112 Solomon Fillingim 2009 BMW 328i 31.325 0.076 3.150

21 CSM 29 Gary Di Cicco 2006 Ford Mustang GT 31.692 0.367 3.517

22 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 31.923 0.231 3.748

23 CSP 88 Marcus Lo 2002 Mazda Miata 32.237 0.314 4.062

24 AS 6 (L)Cassidy Talley 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 32.404 0.167 4.229

25 ESP 7 Eric Caron 2010 Chevrolet Camaro 32.816 0.412 4.641

26 STU 93 Garrett Panciera 2008 Ford Mustang GT 32.827 0.011 4.652

27 STH 77 Patrick Glenn 2012 Volkswagen Jetta Sportwagen TDI 32.877 0.050 4.702

28 FS 28 James Glenn 2024 Chevrolet Camaro 2SS 33.182 0.305 5.007

29 BS 17 (L)Amy Siegenthaler 2019 BMW M4 - Amy 33.292 0.110 5.117

30 CAMS 9 (L)Allison Smith 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 34.753 1.461 6.578
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